

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1600 of 2015**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 3 of 2015  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1600 of 2015**

=====

**SAMIR SATTARBHAI DERAIYA  
Versus  
ARIFSHA GULABSHA QURESHI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:  
MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 2  
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Defendant(s) No. 1  
MR VISHAL B MEHTA(5319) for the Defendant(s) No. 1  
MR. ALKESH N SHAH(3749) for the Defendant(s) No. 3  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 4

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI**

**Date : 07/11/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of the sick note filed by the learned advocate  
Mr. Vishal B. Mehta, the matter is adjourned to 14.11.2025.

CDP

**(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)**