

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1600 of 2015****With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 3 of 2015  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1600 of 2015****=====**  
**SAMIR SATTARBHAI DERAIYA**  
**Versus**  
**ARIFSHA GULABSHA QURESHI & ORS.**  
**=====**

Appearance:

**MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Appellant(s) No. 1**  
**DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 2**  
**HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**  
**MR VISHAL B MEHTA(5319) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**  
**MR. ALKESH N SHAH(3749) for the Defendant(s) No. 3**  
**NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 4**  
**=====****CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE****Date : 18/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Alkesh N. Shah appearing for the respondent No. 3-Insurance Company has invited my attention to the prayer sought for in the present Appeal. He submitted that the Appeal as such is not maintainable. He has prayed for a shorter date.

Considering the request made by learned advocate for respondent No.3, let the matter be re-notified on **23.03.2026.**

Registry may call for the status of MACP No. 149 of 2008 from the concerned Tribunal, Bhavnagar.

MARY VADAKKAN

**(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)**